Agreement is initiated before the expiration of the six (6) year period, the cost records and all 
items related to or bearing upon these records shall be retained until such litigation, claim, or audit 
is completed. 

2.1.4 The total costs to be reimbursed by SCOG to the County for said Project work and 
services shall not exceed Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars ($35,000) per calendar year without duly 
authorized subsequent written amendment of this Agreement. 

2.1.5 In accordance with Section 4., below, the County shall submit to SCOG, invoice(s) 

and certified statement(s) of the costs of said Project work performed by the County, and within